# 502027560 08/16/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Albert P. Davis	08/12/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hydrus Corporation, Inc.	
Street Address:	5423 Summer Snow Dr.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13568910	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7139721180 **Phone**: 7139721150

Email: vocanas@amold-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Arnold & Knobloch, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 4900 Woodway Dr., Suite 900

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H32166USC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Ocanas authorized by GTA	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed\_Assignment\_NPA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028799 FRAME: 0107 H \$40 00 1356891

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT						
For valuable consideration, I						
Albert P. Davis	of	Residence Address:	5423 Summer Snow Dr.			
(Type name of inventor)		Citizenship:	Houston, TX 77041 U.S.A.			
the below signed joint inventor(s) of reco	rd, hereby	assign to				
I	Iydrus Co	orporation, Inc.				
a corporation having a place of business a	nt					
5423 Summer Snow Dr. Houston, TX 77041 U.S.A.						
and its successors and assigns (collective interest throughout the world in the inventual United States Patent having the attorney	tions and i	improvements which are the	e subject of an application for			
"Well	Fishing N	Method and System"				
This assignment includes said application design registrations, inventor's certificate improvements, and the right to claim. International Convention for the Protect European Patent Convention, and all off apply in all countries in my name, or in like rights of exclusion and for inventor's myself and my heirs, legal representative lawful acts and to sign such further apply documents as the Assignee may reasonable.	es and other priority bestion of Ir ner treaties its own nate certificate es and associations,	ner similar rights granted to ased on the filing date of industrial Property, the Pat is of like purposes. I here arme, for patents, utility mo es for said inventions and in signees, without further co- assignments, Preliminary	for any of said inventions or f said application under the tent Cooperation Treaty, the by authorize the Assignee to dels, design registrations and improvements; and I agree for ompensation to perform such Statements and other lawful			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set n below.	ny hand, da	ate of signature and place o	f signature as indicated			
Signature of Inventor  Albert P. Day Typed Name		Nov. 24, 200 Date of Signature				
BEFORE ME, the undersigned a <u>Albert P. Davis</u> , known to me to be the p acknowledged to me that he executed consideration therein expressed.	erson who	se name is subscribed to the	ne foregoing Assignment, and			
Notary Public [SEAL]		Valeni d	lauz Ocanas			
Valerie Inez Ocanas My Commission Expires		Notary Public Signature				
9,70,60,08/2013		Printed Name of Notary	Public			

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT REEL: 028799 FRAME: 0108** 

**RECORDED: 08/16/2012**